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NAME OF THE EVENT: T.l.M.E Webinar

DATE DEPARTMENT COMMITTEE/SOCIETY | COORDINATORS NAME

27" January, 2023 NA The Placement Cell Dr. Mamta Arora

TIME VENUE NUMBER OF NATURE: Outdoor/Indoor;
PARTICIPANTS online/offline/hybrid

6:00 P.M.-7:00P.M. Google Meet 122 Online

FINANCIAL

SUPPORT/ASSISTANCE (if any): NIL

BRIEF INFORMATION ABOUT THE ACTIVITY

TOPIC/SUBJECT OF
THE ACTIVITY

(Banking and SSC)

Career options after graduation (India and abroad) and Government Jobs

OBJECTIVES

Guiding the students and helping them explore different career options.

METHODOLOGY

1. PPT
2. Discussion

3. Q&A Session

INVITED SPEAKERS
WITH AFFLIATION
DETAILS (IF ANY)

atul.gupta@time4education.com

Mr. Amit Poddar (Senior Regional Head and Knowledge Expert)

OUTCOMES

The students were enlightened about the diverse range of career opportunities
available after studying abroad.

PROOFS & DOCUMENTS ATTACHED (Tick mark the proofs attached):

1 2 3 4 5
Notice & Number of Participants & Video clip Photos Feedback Form &
Letters v/ Name of participants v/ v analysis v
6 7 8 9 10
News clip Sample Copy of the Posters/ Event report Any other document
with details Certificate Invites Attested by v
v Event
Coordinator &
IQAC
Coordinator




IQAC Document No: IQAC/SVC/2022-23/PCELL/09 Criterion No: Il & V

Departmental file no: PLACEMENT/2022-23/PCELL/09 IQAC file No: SVC/2022-23

NAME OF TEACHER & | NAME OF HEAD/ COMMITTEE | IQAC COORDINATOR (SEAL &
SIGNATURE INCHARGE & SIGNATURE SIGNATURE)

P‘]ll\"'L. a {rnn

Dr. Mamta Arora

Dr. Arpita Kaul

For Reference

Criterion | Curricular Aspects (planning & Criterion V Student Support & Progression
Implementation)

Criterion Il Teaching Learning & Evaluation Criterion VI Governance

Criterion Il | Research, Innovations & Criterion VIl | Institutional Values & Best
Extension Practices

Criterion IV | Learning Resources and
Infrastructure

REPORT

T.ILM.E. organised a highly engaging webinar that witnessed a vibrant student turnout. Mr. Amit Poddar,
the esteemed speaker, initiated the session by actively engaging the students in a discussion about their
learning journeys and aspirations for college.

Throughout the webinar, he extensively delved into a myriad of universities, both in India and abroad, that
offer specialized degree programs. With insightful expertise, he provided valuable insights into diverse
academic pathways and an array of career possibilities awaiting students upon completing their
undergraduate studies. He also enlightened the attendees about various government sector career options,
such as banking and SSC (Staff Selection Commission).

In addition to exploring educational opportunities, he dedicated substantial time to addressing frequently
asked questions, focusing particularly on the GMAT and GRE exam formats. He furnished detailed
explanations, shared effective tips, and provided strategic guidance to help students successfully navigate
these standardized tests.

The T.LLM.E. webinar served as a dynamic and interactive platform, empowering students to actively
participate, gain invaluable insights, and receive expert guidance for their academic and career growth.
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Image 1: Speaker discussing about the possible career options after abroad.
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Registration Analysis

1. Course Wise Analysis

229 responses

@ B.A(Programme)

@ B.Com(Hons)

@ B.Com (P)

@ B.A(Hons) English

@ B.A(Hons) Hindi

@ B.A(Hons) Sanskrit
@ B.A(Hons) Economics
@ B.A(Hons) History

113Y

2. Year Wise Analysis

229 responses
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Feedback Form:

Link to the form: https://bit.ly/3j8agnXe

Did you find the speaker session informative? Please rate it (out of 5) *

Feedback on the T.I.M.E. Webinar 1 2 3 4 5

We thank you for attending the session on "Career options after graduation (India and abroad) and Government O O O O O
Jobs (Banking and SSC)" by T.I.M.E. on 27th January at 6:00 PM. We request you to take out 2 minutes to fill
out this form. Also, we promise to continually improve based on your feedback.

Full Name [m] = short answer -

How clear were the ideas and concepts presented by the speaker? *

Extremely Clear

Short answer text

Very Clear
O m Requied () i Moderately Clear

Not Clear
Course ™

Not Clear at all
1. B.Com (P)
2. B.Com (H)
3. B.Se. (H) Biochemistry On a scale of 110 10, how relatable did you find the speaker's journey? *

o

B.Sc. (H) Biological Sciences 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g 10

o o 0o o o o 0o o O O

B.Sc. (H) Botany

R S (H) Chemistry

What do you think should be improved? Any particular feedback for the Placement Cell? *

Long answer text

Which other topics do you think the speaker should cover for future webinars? *

Long answer text



https://bit.ly/3j8qnXe

Feedback Analysis:

Did you find the speaker session informative? Please rate it (out of 5) |D Copy

60 responses

40
4
Count: 27
20 31 (51.7%)
27 (45%)
20
10
0(0%) 1 (1.|?%] 1 (1.|?%]
0 |
1 2 3
How clear were the ideas and concepts presented by the speaker? |D Copy

60 responses

@ Exiremely Clear
@ Very Clear

@ Moderately Clear
@ Not Clear

@ Not Clear at all

On a scale of 1 1o 10, how relatable did you find the speaker's journey? |D Copy

60 responses

20
20](3313%)
15
15
10 (16.7%) Lkl
10 2 (13.3%)

) 2 (3.3%)
L 1(1T%) _. _. n
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
. | - | | 6.7%)
1 2 3 4 5 B 7 ] g9 10

For detailed responses, refer to this sheet: https://bit.ly/3L4SJwL



https://bit.ly/3L4SJwL

o

© 0o N o g s~ WD PP Z

A DA D D W W WWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNNDNMNDNPEPRRPRPEPREPRPERPPRPRERPPREPRLPER
W NP O O 00 NO 0ol WNPFP O OOLOWNO OO WODNPEP O OOONO OO WDN PR O

Full Name
Aayan Ahmed Siddiqui
Abhay kumar
Abhinandan Kumar
Aditya Anand Jha
Adyasha Mishra
Akanksha Kumari
Akanksha Singh
Akansha Behera
Akshita Gangopadhyay
Alok Kumar kanoji
Ananya Chopra
Ananya Porwal
Aniket
Anish
Anishka Sharma
Anjali Raj
Ankush Mehlan
Anshika Vats
Anuj Agarwal
Aryan Tiwari
Ashutosh kumar
Deepanshi Verma
Dhruv Yadav
Dishi Maheshwari
Divya Grover
Divyam Chutani
Divyansh Soni
Divyansh Tiwari
Ekta
Eshika Grover
Gargi Sajwan
Gargi Tandon
Hanika Aggarwal
Hashim chirag
Hemant Sachdeva
Himanshi
Himanshu
Isha Jain
Jagrit Dhamija
Kanak saini
Kartik Parashar
Kasturi Mahajan
Khushi

T.1.M.E.Webinar: Attendance

College Roll Number

922023
1022116
1521112
0521044
1422044
1021104
1720074

822038
1021091

521004
0521005
0921056
1022078
1520032
1922017
0921061
1122090
0922028
1921011
0922030
1822055
1020218
1222012
0522062
1922006

521046
0922034
0922140
1021063
1722073
1321023
1922002
0921030
0922164
0921190
1021051
1622036
0922012
1021105
1022070
1622021

921001
0922155

Course
B.Com (P)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Sc.(Hons) Chemistry
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.Sc.(Hons) Botany
B.Com(Hons)
B.Sc.(Hons) Mathematics
B.A.(Hons) Sociology
B.Com(Hons)
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.Com (P)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Sc.(Hons) Chemistry
B.Sc.(Hons) Statistics
B.Com (P)
B.Sc.(Programme) Life Sciences
B.Com (P)
B.Sc.(Hons) Statistics
B.Com (P)
B.Sc.(Hons) Physics
B.Com(Hons)
B.Sc.(Hons) Bio-Chemistry
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.Sc.(Hons) Statistics
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.Com (P)
B.Com (P)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Sc.(Hons) Mathematics
B.Sc.(Hons) Biological Sciences
B.Sc.(Hons) Statistics
B.Com (P)
B.Com (P)
B.Com (P)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Sc.(Hons) Electronics
B.Com (P)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Sc.(Hons) Electronics
B.Com (P)
B.Com (P)




44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Khushi Jindal
Khushi Pruthi
Kirti Dhawal Jain
Komal Pandit
Lakshay Puri
Lokesh

Manik Malhotra
Mehak Chopra

Mohammad Numair

Mukti gupta
Muskan Anand
Muskan Yadav
Nandini Agarwal
Neha

Neha Ghosh
Nicky

Niharika Garg
Nirbhaykar Tiwari
Nishtha Varun
Niti Inani

Niyati Vashishtha
Nupur Mehra

Omm narayan
mahapatra

Paavni Aggarwal
Paridhi Gupta
Parth Malik
Payal Gupta
Pearl Soni

Poorti Srivastava
Poorva

Prateek Singhal
Priya

Priya Singh
Priyanshi Singhal
Puja Tomar
Rajat Dikshit
Rajeshwari Kaul
RAJKUMAR PAL
Raunak Gupta
Rimi Prasad
Rishabh jain
Rishi Vaish
Ritika Sharma
Riya Manglani
Rohit Kaibrat
Samriddhi Jaiswal

0522010
1021069
0921027
1522001
1021122
0921017
0122020
1022008
1721023
1022162
1022040
1021043
1721024
1722093
1021123
0522055
1721049
0522054
1022128
0922014
1020072
521074

1022032
0922002
1022031
0522022
0522025
0122011
1021101
1021061
1021130
1022103
1022035
1020027
1020211
0322047
1021002
0522024
1922015
1722001
0922043
0522021
521031
1021058
1721053
0922131

B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.Com(Hons)

B.Com (P)

B.Sc.(Hons) Chemistry
B.Com(Hons)
B.A.(Programme)
B.A.(Programme)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Sc.(Hons) Mathematics
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Sc.(Hons) Mathematics
B.Sc.(Hons) Mathematics
B.Com(Hons)

B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.Sc.(Hons) Mathematics
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.Com(Hons)
B.A.(Programme)
B.Com(Hons)

B.A.(Hons) Economics

B.Com(Hons)

B.Com (P)
B.Com(Hons)
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.A.(Programme)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.A.(Hons) Hindi
B.Com(Hons)
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.Sc.(Hons) Statistics
B.Sc.(Hons) Mathematics
B.Com (P)

B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.Com(Hons)
B.Sc.(Hons) Mathematics
B.Com (P)

10




90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

Samriti Kapur
Sanjana Bisht
Sanjana Chhabra
Sansriti Mishra
Satyam

Saumya Satija
Saurabh Raj Verma
shambhavi

Shashi jangir
Shauryavir Pratap Singh
Shivangi

Shouvik Das
Shreya Agarwal
Shreya Singh
Siddhanth pandita
Siya Ajmani

Sneha Kumari
Srijan bhargava
Suhanee Gupta
Sunita

Sushanth B Hiremath
Suwani

Tannu kumari
Tanya Virmani
Twinkle Paharia
Udaivir singh

Uditi Bajaj

Vaishali Gupta
VANSH GUPTA
Vanshika
Vanshika Aggarwal
Yash Nigam
Yuvraj Raika

1021071
0921219
1020160
0522057
0522046
0921033
0522036
1122148
0222041
0922144
0922029
1021142
1021089
1022051
521065
1022082
0922062
1622026
1021085
1921024
1322063
1922020
0120217
1522003
1021072
1021086
1022039
1021066
0922107
0921071
0921210
1622011
1622031

B.Com(Hons)

B.Com (P)
B.Com(Hons)
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.Com (P)

B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.Sc.(Programme) Life Sciences
B.A.(Hons) English
B.Com (P)

B.Com (P)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.A.(Hons) Economics
B.Com(Hons)

B.Com (P)

B.Sc.(Hons) Electronics
B.Com(Hons)
B.Sc.(Hons) Statistics
B.Sc.(Hons) Biological Sciences
B.Sc.(Hons) Statistics
B.A.(Programme)
B.Sc.(Hons) Chemistry
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)
B.Com(Hons)

B.Com (P)

B.Com (P)

B.Com (P)

B.Sc.(Hons) Electronics
B.Sc.(Hons) Electronics

11
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(University of Delhi)
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CERTIFICATE

":? Sri Venkateswara College

This is to certify that the T.LM.E. Webinar [Career Options After Graduation

(India and abroad) and government jobs (Banking and SSC)] was successfully

conducted on 27" January 2023 from 06:00 P.M. to 07:00 P.M. by The

‘Placement Cell in the Online mode and its event report has been submitted to

IQAC for records.

ke, Aany
Event In-Charge

/

e

IQAC Coordinator

Coordinator, IQAC

Sri Venkateswara College
(University of Delhi)

Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021

& Qs

Principal

; PRINCIPAL
Sri Veqkateswara College ;
(University of Delhi)
Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-11 0021




